
Question on Notice
No. 1502

Asked on 29 November 2006

MR GIBSON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES (MR
PURCELL) –

QUESTION:

With reference to Tin Can Bay which is a discrete community located on the Cooloola Coast approximately 50kms from the city of Gympie -


(1) What plan does his department have to upgrade the current infrastructure for all emergency services located in Tin Can Bay?

(2) What is the current level of staffing for all emergency services located in Tin Can Bay?


ANSWER:


(1) The construction of a replacement Auxiliary Fire and Rescue station and a replacement Ambulance station at Tin Can Bay are included as projects on the interim Strategic Infrastructure Plan.


(2) Refer attachment 1.


Attachment 1


Current staffing level for all Emergency Services located in Tin Can Bay

as at 31 October 2006


Division Tin Can Bay Headcount

Queensland Ambulance Service 3

Queensland Fire and Rescue Service 4 (Auxilliary)

Emergency Management Queensland

Emergency Management Queensland has an active State Emergency Service group in Tin Can
Bay of 30 members.

